
 
 

January 4, 2012 
 

Regular Session 
 
 

1. Paul J. Tibero President/Secretary/Treasurer, CS Gosal, Inc., t/a Brightseat 
Liquors, 2600 Brightseat Road, Landover, 20785, Class A, Beer, Wine and 
Liquor license is summoned to show cause for alleged violations of Sections 10-
401(a)(2), of Article 2B of the Annotated Code of Maryland and Rules 26(A)(3), 
26(B)(12), 2(B)(13), 26(B)(14), 29(l) of the local rules and regulations of the 
Board of License Commissioners to wit: That on August 9, 2010 at approximately 
3:11 p.m., a homicide occurred in the immediate vicinity of the licensed premises; 
that the operation of the establishment constitutes a danger to the peace and 
safety of the neighborhood. 

 
2. Joo Sick Kim, President/Secretary/Treasurer, Frank’s Tavern Liquors, Inc., t/a 

Frank’s Tavern Liquors, 1703 Kenilworth Avenue, Capital Heights, 20743, 
Class A, Beer, Wine and Liquor license to summonsed to show cause for alleged 
violations of Sections 10-401(a)(2), 16-301(a) of Article 2B of the Annotated 
Code of Maryland and Rules 26(A)(3), 26(B)(12), 26(B)(13), 26(B)(14), 29(l) of 
the local rules and regulations of the Board of License Commissioners to wit: 
That on March 19, 2011, at approximately 8:41 p.m., a homicide occurred in the 
immediate vicinity of the licensed premises; that the operation of the 
establishment constitutes a danger to the peace and safety of the neighborhood. 
 

3. Joo Sick Kim, President/Secretary/Treasurer, Frank’s Tavern Liquors, Inc., t/a 
Frank’s Tavern Liquors, 1703 Kenilworth Avenue, Capital Heights, 20743, 
Class A, Beer, Wine and Liquor license to summonsed to show cause for alleged 
violations of Sections 10-401(a)(2), 16-301(a) of Article 2B of the Annotated 
Code of Maryland and Rules 26(A)(3), 26(B)(12), 26(B)(13), 26(B)(14), 29(l) of 
the local rules and regulations of the Board of License Commissioners to wit: 
That on May 27, 2011, at approximately 7:20 p.m., a homicide occurred in the 
immediate vicinity of the licensed premises; that the operation of the 
establishment constitutes a danger to the peace and safety of the neighborhood. 

 


